
ASA 2023 Page 1 of 1

1
2
3
4
5
6

7

8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45
46
47

A B C D E F G H I J

June 30, 2025

SCHOOL DISTRICT/JOINT AGREEMENT NAME:  DISTRICT TYPE

RCDT NUMBER:  Elementary X
    ADDRESS:  High School

COUNTY:  Unit

NAME OF NEWSPAPER  WHERE PUBLISHED:  Joint Agreement

ASSURANCE
Yes X

33 TAX RATE BY FUND (IN %)

20 EDUCATIONAL 2.790997
OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 0.473210

NUMBER OF CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES BOND & INTEREST 0.318093
FULL-TIME 1,088 TRANSPORTATION 0.111533
PART-TIME 520 MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT 0.062846

NUMBER OF NON-CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES SOCIAL SECURITY 0.062846
FULL-TIME 265 WORKING CASH 0.000000
PART-TIME 634 FIRE PREVENTION & SAFETY 0.000000

TORT IMMUNITY 0.033668
CAPITAL PROJECTS 0.000000
SPECIAL EDUCATION 0.034964
LEASING 0.000000
OTHER

OTHER

Payments to certified personnel

 per 105 ILCS 5/10-20.47

Student Counts Included in district's report card

Illinois Report Card

Annual Statement of Affairs Instructions 

Financial Data Included in district's Annual 
Financial Report posted on 
ISBE's Cerberus Server

How to access Cerberus Server
Form 50-37 08/25

580 N 1st Bank Dr Palatine, IL 60067 8110
05-016-0150-04

Palatine CCSD15

ANNUAL STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Cook

FISCAL YEAR ENDING

ILLINOIS STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
School Business Services

217-785-8779

Daily Herald

The Annual Statement of Affairs has been posted on the district's website and published in accordance with Section 10-17 
of the School Code no later than December 1. (Put "X" in blue box if yes.)

The ASA must be posted on the school district's website 
and published in a newspaper of general circulation no 
later than December 1, 2025.  Refer to Section 10-17 
and Section 10-20.44 of the School Code.

Data previously included in the Annual Statement of Affairs can 
be found at:

NUMBER OF ATTENDANCE CENTERS

SIZE OF DISTRICT IN SQUARE MILES

Posted on district website
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Salary Range:  Less Than $39.999
MARILYN L ABLIN; WAJIH AHMED; JESSICA AKPAN; KAREN ALDERSON; NATHAN ALEO; MENLY ALFARO OCADIZ; JAMES ALLEN; DENISE M ALMDALE; MAGDALENA ALVARADO; SHERRY AMAKIL; JULIET AMANO; JOSEPHINE AMATO; KATHLEEN AMRHEIN; CORY ANDERSON; ELLEN C ANDERSON; CAROL L ANNARELLA; CHRISTINA ANNERINO; DEBORAH APGER; JILL 
APPEL; KAREN APRILE; EDWARD ARANDA; LIZBETH ARANDA; JULIE ARCHOS; VALERY ARENAS; ISABEL AREVALO; LYNNE A ARGENTINE; SILVIA ARIZMENDI; ERICK ARMENTA; HOUDA AROYAN; JAMES ARTRIP; MATTHEW ARTWOHL; RAGAVI ARUMUGAM; MARY ASCARIDIS; JOANNE M ATKINSON- JESSICA AVITIA LUNA; JULIA AWAD; AARON AYALA; AMY BACHARA-
WNEK; JESSICA BAKER; RENUGADEVI BALASU SCOTT BALCER; IYSWARYALAKSHMI BALEGATTE; LINDA BALLANTINE; MARIA BANUELOS; DIANNE BARAJAS; KATHLEEN BARCLAY; KATHLEEN BARLOW; SARAH BASIL; BARBARA BASSETT; ALAN BAUMGARTNER; RICHARD BAUMHARDT; KAROLL BAUTISTA RODRIGUEZ; CYNTHIA A BECKER; JENNA BECKERMAN; PAUL 
G BEHEN; LISA A BENNETT; VIANCA BERMUDEZRODRIGUEZ; LEONA BERNACCHI; URSULA A BERTRAND; VICKI BETSIOS; SUCHETA BHALERAO; TERRY BIRO; MONALISA BISWAL; DARREN BLAKE; VALENTINA BLASCO; JULIE M BLUME; LUCIA BOCIO DE VAZQUEZ; ELIAS BOGACKI; RYAN BOLD; DEDRIANNA BONET; AMY BONILLA; KRISTINA BONY; THERESA BORA; 
DEAN BORCHERT; DANIEL BORGES GONZALEZ; JENNIFER L BOURASSA; MARY BOVALIS; ALEKSANDAR BOZHKOV; LISA M BRACKER; MARY BRADE; HEIDI BRADLEY CHRISTINE BRAWLEY; TYLER BRIEGER; ELIZABETH BRIGHT; ANNE BRISTOW; ARACELI BRITO GUILLEN; MARY E BRITTON; KATHY BROCKHOFF; LAURA D BRODNAN; CONOR BROOKS; PAYTON 
BROOKS; GABRIELA BUCHANCO MARGARET BUCSA; PAULA BULLIS; MAUREEN A BUNCE; LEO BURNS; KAREN A BUTLER; RICHARD J BUTTERLY; SHARA CAMACHO; IRYNA IVASECHKO CAMBONE; TERESA CAMINITI; COLIN CAMPBELL; CYNTHIA CAMPUZANO PENA; DAVID CANTY; ROSINA CAPACE; IVETH CARDONA; MELISSA CARPONELLI; VANESSA CARRENO; 
EILEEN CASEY; KAREN CASTANEDA; VALERIA CASTANON; JOSE CASTILLO; KATHLEEN CEPURAN; CHRISTINE CERNIGLIA; GABIE CHAN; LILIANA CHAVEZ ANDRADE; MARIA CHAVEZ; SANDRA CHAVEZ; CINDI CHRISTIANSEN; SHARON A CHUBOFF; ELESHA CHUDASAMA; MELISSA CHYAN; KIMBERLY A CICHON; JACKSON CLARK; REBECCA CLARK; RICHARD CLAWES; 
WILLIAM CLEARY; JESSICA CLUCHEY; SCOTT R COCHRAN; JENNIFER COLELLA; LYSANDRA COLIN; DANIELA COLORADO; LISA COMSTOCK; JULIE CONNELLY; CHRISTINE M CONSIGLIO; COURTENAY COOK; KATRINA COOK; MARIA COVARRUBIAS; MICHAEL COWSERT; THERESA CROAK; JULIE CRULL; DIANA CRUZ; ANA MARIA CUELLAR SAENZ; SUZANN CUELLAR; 
PHIYADA CUMMINGS; MADELINE CUNNINGHAM; THEODORE CUNNINGHAM; NICOLE CURYLO; LYNN CZARNY PROKSA; ELIZABETH DALTON; JULIANA DARRAS; GORAL DAVE; MICHAEL DAVERN; BETTY DAVIS-OLSON; JAROLYN DAVIS; SCOTT M DAVIS; JUANA DE LA TORRE JIMENEZ; SUSAN DEAN; JUDY DEMPSEY; CARMEN DEPENA; IRYNA DEREVIANA; KOMAL 
DESAI; AMULYA DHARMAPURI; SAPNA DHONDIYAL; HECTOR DIAZ; YESENIA DIAZ; CHARLES DIESTEL; BARBARA A DIGAUDIO; DONNA DINCHER; LISA DOERING; SISAVANH DOMAGATA; PAUL DOMBROWSKI; JUAN DOMINGUEZ CHIGUIL; MCKENNA A DONEGON; BRIDGET DOOCY; BRAD A DOWNEY; MARIELA DRAGANOVA; HONGWEI DU; MARINA DUDCHENKO 
TYTCHIANA DUGAR; PAMELA DUSOLD; CHRISTINE ECKHEART; KAYLA ECKSTRUM; TESS A ECKSTRUM; ANTOINETTE EHRHARDT; BRIAN ELDREDGE; DEEPA ELUMALAI; ERIN ELVER; DIANE M EMERSON; SUSAN EMMRICH; LYNN ERDMANN; SUSAN ESBROOK; LESLY ESCALANTE-BUSTILLO; BLANCA ESPINOZA SANCHEZ; CINDY ESQUIVEL; TOMAS ESTANISLAO; GAIL 
EVANS; KAREN L EVANS; JACQUELINE FACTOROVICH; DENISE D. FARWELL; LINDA FEHLBERG; JOAN FELZ; MEEGAN FILOSA; CALEB FLACK; MAGDALENA FLECK; JERLEANE FLEMING; GEORGINA FLORES; SHARI L FOX; ANDRES FRANCO; GABRIELLE FRANCIS; VERONICA FRANCO; DAVID FRANKEL; KATHLEEN FRANZEN; CHARLES FRITZ; KATHRYN FUGLESTAD; 
RONALD FURGASON; HANUMANTH GADDAMANUGU; SHARMAN H GALEZEWSKI; PURNIMA GANDAMANENI SANJEEVINAIDU; RAMYA GANESH; VIJI GANESAN; JANICE A GANGALOO; JOCELYN GARAY; PRISCILA GARAY; ADAN GARCIA; AMY GATWOOD; TAYLOR O GAVIN; AIDAN GAZDA; RICHARD GEARY; SUSANA GEGNER; WILLIAM GENZ; STEPHEN GIANOPULOS; 
REBECCA GILBERT; AARON GINSBURG; JUANITA GLASSI; SARAH GLAZBROOK; JONATHAN GLAZER; TERRY G GOEPPINGER; JOAQUIN GONGORA; CARLA GONZALEZ; CRISTAL GONZALEZ; JOCELYN GONZALEZ; STEPHANIE GONZALEZ; JERRY GOOCH; NICHOLAS GOODE; ALEXANDER GORRILL; ANNETTE M GRABOWSKI; EDWARD GRAJDURA; AMBER GRATZ; 
CHRISTINE GREEN; JOSEPH GREEN; DEBORAH GRELYAK; MARLENE GROSSMAN; VALERIE A GRUENWALD; LAUREN GRYBASH; CHRISTIAN GUERRERO; ARACELI GUTIERREZ GARCIA; MARIA GUTIERREZ FERNANDEZ; ABBEY GUY; KIMBERLY E HAAS; NATALIE HAEGER; SANDRA HALTMAN; LYNN HAMILTON; DENISE R HAMMETT; ADAM HANLEY; MARCELLA HANLON; 
DAYNA HANN; ANTHONY HANNON; MARGARET HANSEN-HYMAN; GEORGIANNE B HARMS; ALLYSON HARRINGTON; SHAWN HARRIS; CHERYL HARSH; LENA HATTAR; JOHANNA HATZOPOULOS; TERRANCE L HAUCK; DAVID HAYNES; MARY ELLEN HEALEY; KRISTINA HEALY; ALLISON HENKE SCHOTKE; PATRICIA HENRY; LAURA HERNANDEZ HURTADO; MARIANA 
HERNANDEZ SALAS; SELENE HERNANDEZ; MEGHAN HESS; ROBERT M HESS; KELLI HICKMANN; KIMBERLY HIGGINS; ALICIA M HILL; LORRIE HOENIG; CYNTHIA A. HOFFMANN; KATHLEEN HOGABOOM; KELSEY HOGABOOM; LYNN HOGREFE; JAMIE HOLT; SUSAN M HOTTEN; TRACY HOWARD; TERESE HUDAK; KATHLEEN HYLA; NANCY J HYRCZYK; ANA IBARRA; DIANA 
IBARRA RIVERA; EMILY IBARRA; ROBERT IMBURGIA J BEVERLY R JACOBS; SUSAN JAESCHKE; SHELLEY JAFFE; JUDITH JAHNKE; GINI JAIMON; ARIKA JAMES; DANIELLE JAMES; ANITA JANNES; LISA JAUCH; CHARISE JENNINGS; RUTH JEONG; ILIANA JESCHKE CAPIZZANO HANNIE JESURAJ; JACQUELYN JEZIERSKI; MARITA JOHN; AMY JOHNSON; JANET C JOHNSON; 
JODI JOHNSON; JONELLE C JOHNSON; THERESA JOHNSON; TOBY JOHNSON; LEE JONES; ANNE MARIE JORDAN; MARCHELLE JORDAN; ANTHONY JUCHA; MICHAELA KALAFUT; ANA M KAMATH; VASUHI KANDASAMY; JEFFREY KARLIN; LEONARD KARSON; NURBANU KAYA; DEBRA KEANE; LISA KEARNEY; STEVEN KEFERLIS; SARA KELLEY; SHERRI A KELLER; 
COLLEEN M KENNEDY; ROBERT KENT; TRACY L KERLIN; FAISAL KHAN; JUNG HUN KIM; KYUNG SHIN KIM; LEAH KIM; MIN S. KIM; SUNAH KIM; LINDA KIMEL; GAIL S KING; SANDRA KING; SEAN KING; KATHLEEN KINGSTON; KIMBERLY D KINI; ROGER KIRKLAND; KELLY KJELLBERG; SAMANTHA KLEKOVIC; DAVID L KLEMP; CATHLEEN T KNOBLAUCH; MARY E KNOEPPEL; 
MICHAEL D KNUDSEN; JUDITH A KNUERR; LYNN M KOCANDA; JULIE A KOEPKE; BRENDAN KOEPPEN; SUSAN M KOEPPL; JEAN KOHLBERG; FRANCES KOKOS; LARA KONIECZNY; RAMADEVI KORRAPOLU; RALITSA KOSTOVA-VRANSKA; ARCHANA KOTAGIRI; SMITALAKSHMI KOTAMARAJU; PANAGIOTA KOTSIOVOS; KATHRYN KOWALCZYK; TAYLOR KREISS; ELIZABETH 
A KRUEGER; DONNA M KRUPA; ALAN KUHL; CAROL A KUHL; KIRAN KUMARI; SUNITA KUMARI; ELIZABETH KUNGL; JENNIFER KURRIE; PAUL KURRIE; MARYNA KUZMINA; MARC LAGASSE; SANDRA LAHOZ FRANCISCO; PINAL LALAN; ELIZABETH LAMBKE; JOSHUA LAMPLOUGH; KELVIN LANE; QUINN LANG; JAMES LARSEN; ROBBIE LARSEN; ROBERTA LARSSON-WILT; 
PAMELA K LAUGHLAND; LAURENE LAVIN; REBECCA LAWSON; LINDA LECROY; DONGHYUN LEE; HONGMEI LEE; HYEYOUNG LEE; MONICA LEONARD; MARKO LETICA; DOREEN L LEWIS; YOUNG SUN LIM; MICHAEL LIND; NANCY LINDELL; JUANITA LINDSEY JOHNSON; ASHLEY LINEHAN; YUKARI S LOFTON; ELIZABETH LOPE; JACQUELINE LOPEZ RANGE NICOLE LOPEZ-
VILLEGAS; JILL LOWE; LAURA LOWERY; ALEJANDRO LUCAS; DEBORAH D LUKAS; ANDREA LUNA; PHUNG T LY; VANESSA MACIAS; JOANNE MADDEN; LORI MAJEWSKI; ESTHER A MALAGON; JACEK MALCZYNSKI; ZULYBEIDI MALDONADO; MARIA AMALIA MALOLES; MARYANA MALYNOVSKA; JENNET MAMMEDOVA; ANDREA MANCILLA; TANIA MANDAL; CHRIS 
MANESIOTIS; GABRIELLE MANGIONE; HEMA MANJUNATH; SHARON P MANKA; DIANE MARCZYK; JEANNE M MARINO; MARIA R MARQUEZ; STEVEN MARQUIS; DOMINICK MARRAZZO; JENNIFER MARTINEZ; JOHN P MARTIN-MEHRL; MARIA D MARTINEZ; MORGAN MARTIN; SHAWN MARTINI; ZULY MARTINEZ OSORIO; SUSAN JUSTINE MARVIN; MADELYN Z MARX; 
DANIELLE C MASELLIS; ANTONIO MATIAS; YUKARI MATSUMOTO; JENNY MAZON; STEPHEN MAZUR; PATRICK MCAULEY; BARBARA MCCALL; DORIS J MCCALL; LISA MCCARTY-MEINCKE; STEVEN MCCARTHY; ELIZABETH MCCAULEY; LEO MCCLELLAN; ANYAE MCCLOUD; KAREN MCELMAN; TIMOTHY MCGLYNN; MEGAN MCGUFFIN; TIMOTHY JOHN MCKAY; SANDRA 
MEDINA ROSALES; ISRAEL MEDRANO; ALBERT MENDEZ; SASHA MENDEZ; ANAELI MENDOZA; TYLER MENIS; IULIIA MENIV; BETSY K MENSCH; LUCINA MERCADO; JENNIFER MERTES; SHARON MEYER; LESLIE A MICHAELS; AGNES MILLER; BONNIE MILLER; LANDON MILLER; PAMELA A MILLER; IWONA MIREK; PRITI MISHRA; SANTOSH MISHRA; RACHEL MISIC; 
REBECCA MITCHHART; SAMANTHA MLYNARCZYK; PRIYANKABEN MODI; KAREN MODIC; SARWAN MOGHAMIS; GRANT MONACELLA; DANIEL MONDRAGON; ELVIA MONTOYA; SHARON M MOORE; ANDREA MORALES COLIN; LEONARDO MORALES ROMERO; MARISELA MORALES; MORGAN MORAN; CATHIE K MORLOCK; DEBORAH MOSHER; SUSAN MOSTARDO; AARON 
MOY; JONATHAN MOY; SAMANTHA MULERT; ALFREDO MURILLO; KATHLEEN MURPHY; COLE MURRAY; MARY MURRAY; FAIZA MUSTAFA; JANE MYSZKA; HANNA MYTROKHINA; GABRIELA NAJERA LAGUNAS; RENATA NAKAGAWA; NAARON JOSH NARCISSE; PRANEETA N NARECHANIA; ARUNAKUMARI NARNE; JAMES NAWROT; LYN J NAWROT; ALEJANDRA NEAL; 
ROBIN B NELSON; OLGA NERI; DANIEL NERSESOV; KATHERINE NEUCKRANZ; DIANNE NEUMANN; SONG NGUYEN; CYNTHIA NICKETTA; PABLO NIETO; LIZZETTE M NIEVES; WILLIAM NOCK; CHRISTINE NORCROSS; HANNAH NORRIS; PILAR SORAYA NOSKER; BROOKLYN NUSS; KATHRYN O'BRIEN; MAUREEN O'BRIEN; COLIN O'KELLY; MAUREEN O'LEARY; MARIBETH 
O'MALLEY; ROSANNA P OBLITAS; JEFFREY OCOCK; JULIE MARIE ODDO; ELIZABETH OLIS GAWLAS; ALEXA OLIVERA; CLAUDIA OLIVERA; CATHERINE OLSON; MAUREEN OLSON; ERIN OLSZEWSKI; DEBRA OLTMAN; COLLEEN OMEARA; RADOJKA ORLOVIC; BRENDA OROZCO GALLEGOS; YENNY OSIO BENTANCOURT; KATY M OSTERMEYER; TERESA K OSTOICH; DEE 
PACHECO; DYLAN PACION; GALE PADMANABAN; WENDY PALAZON; GUNDA PALMER; MARIANA PANCHYSHYN; LORENA PANLILIO; JACKLYN PANO; AKILAMBIGAI PARAMASIVAM; CHARLES PARK; NOELLA PARK; GINA PASCENTE; MICHAEL PATTERSON; WILLIAM PAUL; SANDRA PAVLAKIS; ELISSA PAVLOWSKI; MARGARET PEAK; KIMBERLY PEARSON; DOREEN 
PEIGHT; PAOLA PENA; SAIDY PENA SANTOS; ANTONIYA PENEVA; CECILIA PEREYRA; SUZETTE M PEREYRA; ANDREA PEREZ; EMMA PEREZ; JACQUELINE PEREZ; LAURA PEREZ; MAGDALENA PEREZ; RUTH P PETITT; PATRICIA PETRIELLI; LETICIA PEZZELLA; NICHOLAS PEZZELLA; VICTORIA PIKOR; VICTORIA PILGUY; CARMEN PIMIENTA CAVIEDES; JUANA PINA; 
DANIELA PINEDA HERNANDEZ; DONNA PINGUL; ROYCE PIPES III; DAWN PISARSKI; KIMBERLY PISZCZEK; MADELINE PLESNICAR; TERRI P PLESNIAK; SHELLEY M PLONTKE; DONNA PODGORNY; BRETT POPE; CARMELLA PORTERA; CYNTHIA PORTERS; NANCY POST; AMY E POTCHEN; MELISSA M POTOCZEK; JOAN M POWELL; OLIVIA POWELL; MELLISSA POYNER; 
MADHURI POZHOLIPARAMBIL; MANASI PRABHU; JESSY PREMCHANDRAN; EWELINA PROCYK; WOUTER PRONK; BEATA PROSOWICZ; BEVERLY L PRZYBYLA; LIZBETH PUNTOS; YOONSUN PYUN; MAUREEN A QUESSE; LISA QUICK; BRENDA QUILL; CAITLIN QUINN; KATHLEEN QUINTO; MARIA RAFACZ; ZINA M RAHMOUN; DAVID RAMIREZ; EDWARD RAMIREZ; ISABELLA 
RAMIREZ; SANDRA L RAMSLAND; LORI A RANDALL; ROBERTO RANDALL JR; SUMBEL RAO; MARIA RASHEED; NAGA DURGA PADMAJ RAVELA; CHRIS REEDAL; BRANDEN REINECK; ARTURO REYES HERNANDEZ; JERILYN RHODES; MARTHA RICHKO-ALVAREZ; BECCA RIEHMAN; EMILY RIVAS; LAURA RIZO; RAYNA RIZOVA; SYEDA RIZVI; MISTI ROBINSON; HOPE 
RODELL; SARAI RODRIGUEZ; HOLLY ROEHRBORN; WILLIAM ROGERS; IRYNA ROMAN; CLAUDIA RONAYNE; LESLIE ROQUE; LINDA ROSENQUEST; JOAN ROSZAK; BARBIE L ROTHBAUER; BRIAN RUDE; LIBIA KARINA RUIZ; CELESTE RUSHING; ANTOINETTE M RYAN; SEIYEON RYU; BARBARA RZESZUTO ELMAK ELMASSAD SAAD; JOHANNA SAENZ CLAVIJO; AZADA 
SAFDARY; MARY JERSIN NITHA SAHAYA VIGIN; SHINO SAKIHARA; DAISY SANCHEZ; GISELLE SANCHEZ; MARIA SANCHEZ; VALERIA SANCHEZ; DAVID SANDER; JORDAN SANTOS; KATHLEEN SASS; NORMA SCALES; MEGAN SCHLOBOHM; MICHAEL SCHULIEN; JULIE SCIUCKAS; AUTUMN SEATON; ALLIS SEGURA; ANDREA SEIFERT; ANDREW SENFF; KANAGALAKSHMI 
SENTHIL EMMA SERGEANT; DULCE SERRATO BAEZA; MARITZA SERRATO BAEZA; JOANNE SHADLEY; KIMBERLY SHAFFER; NAZISH SHAIKH; JUDITH SHANAHAN; SHERRY L SHERMAN; JENNIFER SHIMP; CULLEEN N SIEBERT; JENNIFER SILVA; DAVID SILVESTRE; GARY SILVER; LAURAN SIMON; VITALINA SINGEREAN; CHAVIS B SINGLETON; EILEEN E SKIDMORE; 
CAROL SKOOG; IRYNA SKORYK; DIANA L SLATOPOLSKY; NANCY N SMEARMAN; THOMAS F SMITH; MARTIN J SNOOK; LINDA SNYDER; ALIN SOBOYEJO; LAUREN SOLVIG; DEBORAH SORENSEN; RUBY SOSA; ANTHONY SOSKICH; JULIE SOSKICH; CHRISTINA SOUROUNIS; JACKSON SPURCK; SREEVIDYA SREEKANTAN NAIR VIMALAKUMARI; CHANDLER STAINE; 
KIMBERLY STANKIEWICZ; DESISLAVA STAVREVA; DANIEL STEININGER; ELIZABETH STEPHAN; KAREN A STIFF; KATHERINE STONER; URSULA STOPKA; MELISSA STOYKO; RICHARD STRUMBERGER; JACQUELINE SUASTEGUI-BUSTAMANTE; LINDA M SULLIVAN; EMILY SUND; KAREN A SURDYNSKI; ARPITA SUTARIA; MORGAN SWABACK; MARGARET SWIERAD; 
NATHAN SZCZUPAJ; SYDNEY SZUKALA; ANETA SZYBA; JANET TABOADA; ERIN TALLEY; THOMAS TAMBURO; HAJIRA TANVIR; SHERI TARR; FRANK L TAVANO; ROSEMARY TAVANO; LAURA A TAYLOR; ABDELMAJID TERBECHE; CARTER THOMAS; SHER J THOMAS; MACKENZIE THOMPSON; BETTI TINEO SALASAR; ILENE TINGAS; SEATON TOBIN; GAIL TOMAL; MARY 
TOMPKINS; LAUREN TOMS; ESTELLE TOROK; CHELSI TORRES JAUREGUI; MATTHEW TOWNER; VELICHKA TRAYKOVA; DEYANIRA TREJO; ANN TRIPP; SAMANTHA M TRIVELINE; CATHERINE A TROOPE; DUNG TRUONG; LUISA A URBAN; FREDDY UTRERA CEDENO; GLAYBERTH VAAMONDE DURAN; SARIKA VAKACHERLA; MARIA D VALDIVIA-RAMIREZ; RAYMOND 
VALLE; KARLA VALLONE; SOFIA VAN OPSTAL; DAWN D VANDERGRIFT; DORA VARGAS; KEITH VARGO; MARIA VAZQUEZ; STACY VAZQUEZ; SONIA VELAZQUEZ; OLIVIA VENEGAS; DIVYA VENKATESWARALU; TRACY VENTA; POOJA VERMA; ERIK VERSEN; EMMANUEL VILLA; JUDITH VILLEGAS; KAREN VILLEGAS; DANIEL VITELLI; RALPH VITTORINI; DONALD VITULLI; 
SUSAN ANN VITULLI; JESSICA VLHA; KATHLEEN VOCKEROTH; PATRICIA A VOTH VENA; YULIYA VOVCHAK; AARON WAGNER; WENDY J WAITZMAN; JACK WALDIER; YOSHI WALLACE; KELLY WALLIN; NATHANIEL WALTUCK; KUANJING WANG; JOELLE WARDEN; KATHRYN A WEBER; ANDREA WEGNER; DEBRA WEIDNER; DORIS J WEIS; DIANE WEISSMANN; TAMMY L 
WELD; HENRY L WENTLAND; KAITLYN WERLE; RICHARD WESCOTT; DENYSE WHISLER; ALLISON WIDAWSKI; BARBARA I WILLIAMS; PATRICIA WILLIAMS; SHERMAN WILLIAMS III; RANDI WILSON; ROBERT WILSON; TIMOTHY J WILSON; PAULA WINSTON; JOHN THEODORE WINTERS; HOLLY WITTEL; CHRISTINA WITTHOFT; KIRSTEN WOCHINSKI; CYNTHIA WONG; 
AMY WOODWORTH; MARY M WOZNIAK; MARY J WULFF; KURT WUNDSAM; MEGAN WYRWICKI; ANNETTE C YALAMANCHILI; SANDHYA YASA; OKSANA YASKO; GOMATHI YERRAMILLI; YEVHENIIA YESHCHENKO; CHRISTINE YOON; SHEREIN YOUNAN; KAREN YOUNGS; THOMAS YOUNGS; JOSEPH YU; DEBORAH YURCHESHEN; MAGDALENA ZABLOCKI; AIDA RUBI 
ZAGAL VALDES; ANIDA ZAGORA; ANA ZAMARRIPA AGUILERA; BETTY ZARZO AQUISE; SALMA ZAVALA; SHARI ZEMAN; REBECCA ZIEMER; PATRICIA ZUNIGA; TERESA ZUNIGA MORALES
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Salary Range:  $40,000 - $54,999 Salary Range:  $55,000 - $74,999 Salary Range:  $75,000 and Over
SUE A ALLEN; HEIDI ALVAREZ; BARBARA ANDERSON; KATHERINE M ANNERINO; BALDEMAR 
ANSELMO; MARIA ARREOLA; MATT JOHNREY BAQUIRAN; PETER Q BAQUIRAN; NERI BARCENAS 
DIAZ; AMBER BARTH; KARLA BERDUO; VIRGINIA JASMIN BLANCARTE DAWIS; MICHELLE 
BOETTCHER; ADRIENNE O BRAUN; VALENCIA BRENNAN; BROOKE BUCZKIEWICZ; RIZZIE ANN 
CALDERON; WILLIAM CAMBONE; NORIS B CAMPA; KARLA S CARLSEN; MICHAEL CARMODY; ANNE 
E. CARTER; MARY CEFALU; NINA CHANG; CAROL M COCHRAN; DAGMARA COOKE; ALFONSO 
CORNEJO; JASON CORSO; AMY CUNNINGHAM; ANNETTE R DARGENIO; ANNA MARIA DOLECKI; 
CATHI DUDCZAK; IRMA ESCARENO NERY; DANIELLE RENEE ESCUDERO; SHARON ESTES; DONNA 
ETZEL; DOREL FONTAGNERES; LORI L FRASCO; ELIZABETH A GAMA; MARTHA L GARZA; SHARON 
K GILBERT; ELSIA GOMEZ; MANUEL S GOMEZ; JACLYN GONZALES SERRANO; MARIA S GONZALEZ; 
JESSIE GOODALL; JILL M HAGEMAN; KELLY HARMANTAS; ADRIANA HERNANDEZ-AGUILAR; 
JONATHAN HERNANDEZ; PATRICIA HILL; TAI HO; LORI HOFFMAN; ALEXIS IOVINO; MANUEL JARA 
DIAZ; DEBORAH L JENSSEN; CORNELIA JOHNSON; VALERIE D JOHNSON-CACERES; RICARDO 
JUAREZ; SUSAN JUAREZ; MATTHEW KERLIN; MOHAMMAD KHAN; KAROL KIMPEL; ROBERT KOZIOL; 
ANN M LABBATE; HA THANH LAI; MARTIN LOPEZ; STEPHANIE LOPEZ; SANG V LUONG; DINO J 
MACRO; CINDY L MADISON; ELIZABETH MALAGON; HEIDI MALS; PATRICIA MARTISIUS; SARAH 
MARTIN; KEITH MCKINNIE; SHARON S MEIKEL; SAIMMA MOHAMMAD; TIM MOLOZNIK; TANYA 
MONTEJANO; JOSE MANUEL MORENO-ELIAS; NICKOLAS MOTA; SI NGO; ALEXANDER NOVA; 
SARAH OPPER; LILIANA OROZCO ARC OMAR ORTIZ VARGAS; SYDNEY OSWALD; MOUSAM PATEL; 
STEVEN PELLEY; JAMES A PIEMONTE; PETER PILGUY; KATHY M POOL; HEDDY PORRAS; ALAN 
PROVENZALE; JENNIFER RATKOVICH; TIMOTHY REED; TERRI REINECK; LORI ROBERTS; RENE 
RODONIS; NANCY ROOCK; JENNIFER RUIZ; MANUEL RUIZ; MICHAEL RUSSELL; DILNAAZ 
RUSTOMJI; MENKA SAN PIETRO; AARON SANDERS; KATHLEEN J SAUERLAND; DANIELLE 
SCHOIBER; JEAN SCHUMACHER; DAWNA C SCHUSTER; JOHN SHAW; ANNA SHEPHARD; GALINA 
SNIHUR; JUSTYNA SOCHA; TYLER S SPARACIO; MICHAEL STELLWAGEN; ROSA TEJEDA 
MARTINEZ; MATTHEW F THOMPSON; QUOC VU TRAN; TUAN KIET TRAN; SONNY TRUONG; 
ISABELA F ULLMAN-FRAZIER; MARCO URGILES; KAREN Y VAUGHN; EDUARDO VAZQUEZ; NELLY 
VELASCO; JESSICA VELTRI; DEBRA L VOJACK; THOMAS J WALTERS; HATTIE T WASHINGTON; 
WILLIE T WASHINGTON; JAMES M WELLS; MATTHEW WESTON; PAUL WROBLEWSKI; WILLIAM 
ZIMMERMAN; DANIEL ZURZOLO

MEGAN ALBERT; FRANCISCO ALEMAN; MEGAN 
ARISTA; KAY L BROOKS; SHEILA M BROZ; DANNY 
CALDWELL; DONNA M CAMPBELL; VANESSA CARO; 
ERIN CARP; ANDREW CHAPMAN; ADRIAN N CORTEZ; 
DEBRA COX; MARGARET M CUSACK; SKYLER 
DAVISON; ROBERT A DEROSA; MARIO DIAZ 
ALBARRAN; OLIVERIO DIAZ REYES; EMILY T DIX; 
WINSOME J DOCKERY; ELISABETH ELLENBECKER; 
MARIO ESPARZA; NORBERTO ESTANISLAO; KERRY A 
FALLON; SERGIO FLORES CASTANEDA; YOLANDA V 
GILCHRIST; JENNIFER GILLESPIE; MAYRA GOMEZ; 
EDWARD F HANSEN; ALEX HERNANDEZ; JUAN 
MANUEL HERNANDEZ-AGUILAR; CATHAREEN HILL; 
CARISSA A HOLT; JIM KARCH; ANDREA L KRAUSE; 
SARAH KUONI; SHARON LEWIS; ELSA LOPEZ; ISMAEL 
MALAGON; VIDAL V MALAGON; CLAUDIA MALOBERTI; 
ALEXANDER MARVIN; SUSAN MAYER; STEVE NAGY; 
ILENE NUNEZ; GEORGIANNE O'DONNELL; CHERYL A 
O'NEILL; JOHN PETERSON; KATHY POPE; 
KAMESWARI PULLELA; ERIC R ROBINSON; PAMELA 
ROGERS; MARCUS SABO; JEANNETTE SANDER; 
ADAM C SCHMIDT; JAMIE SCHMIDT; JAMIE SERNA; 
THOMAS J SMITH; MELISSA SOUDEN; DAVID SCOTT 
STRIK; ETHAN JOSEPH SWIERAD; EVAN SWIERAD; 
BLAZEJ SZWEDZIUK; SHAWN TERRY; JENNY 
THOMAS; WILLIAM THOMAS; ERIC WALDIER; 
JESSICA WALSH; WINSTON WASHINGTON; 
KATHLEEN WENNER; KRISTINE WESTMORELAND; 
JAMIE WIECKIEWICZ

NANCY AGUIRRE; NEHAL ANAND; 
CELESTE BECHDOLT; ANNE R BOSSLET; 
SANDRA CRAMER; SAMANTHA R DEZORT; 
CHRISTOPHER J ECKARDT; MELISSA J 
FORDE; KRISTIN A FORTUNATO; SUSAN M 
GARCIA; LUCY GAZDA; MARK HEIDE; 
BONNIE L MACEACHERN; KIMBERLY A 
MARKIEWICZ; ANGELA MARTINEZ; 
HECTOR MEZA; LYNN NAPORA; MARIA 
CLARA NEFF; ASHTON OSBURN; PATRICIA 
J RALEIGH; CARLEIGH VANDETTA 
SMITHERMAN; JOSE VENEGAS; BRITTINA 
M WHITING; DEBRA L WILLE; ELIZABETH A 
WOODIN; NICOLE YOO
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Person, Firm, or Corporation Aggregate Amount Person, Firm, or Corporation Aggregate Amount

YOU'RE #1 INC                      2,536.30                    PRESIDIO GROUP                     22,383.00                  
MASS MUTUAL                        2,586.00                    SHARP WEAR INC                     22,670.99                  
READ NATURALLY                     2,600.00                    SOLUTION TREE                      22,705.20                  
MIDLAND PAPER                      2,606.00                    THOMSON REUTERS - WEST             22,752.99                  
THEMES & VARIATIONS INC            2,653.70                    THRIVENT FINANCIAL                 23,040.00                  
AUTO-JET MUFFLER CORP              2,752.47                    STEMFINITY, LLC                    23,847.95                  
JIHYUN JUNG                        2,775.00                    DANA A YALA                        23,850.00                  
STEP CG LLC                        2,800.00                    US ALLIANCE FIRE PROTECTION INC    23,914.06                  
CENGAGE LEARNING                   2,851.75                    ANCORA PUBLISHING                  24,075.00                  
MUNCH'S SUPPLY                     2,890.28                    TEAM SELECT HOME CARE              24,452.24                  
RED WING BUSINESS ADVANTAGE ACCOUNT 2,905.95                    CENGAGE LEARNING INC/GALE          24,820.52                  
P&G KEENE ELECTRICAL REBUILDERS LLC 2,926.23                    US SIGNAL                          24,920.41                  
KOP INDUSTRIES                     2,968.25                    BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE                25,260.30                  
BRENDA GALARZA                     3,000.00                    ALLERTON HILL COMMUNICATIONS, LLC  25,400.00                  
GRACE GARDINER                     3,000.00                    SPHERO INC                         26,057.55                  
HEALTH WORLD INC.                  3,000.00                    TWOTREES TECHNOLOGIES LLC          26,191.66                  
SUSANA NEGRONI MILLANAO            3,000.00                    NEWS-2-YOU INC                     26,558.56                  
COLLEEN N OATES                    3,000.00                    RUSH UNIVERSITY SYSTEM FOR HEALTH  26,619.25                  
PARKER BUETOW                      3,000.00                    ITU ABSORB TECH INC                26,665.26                  
KELSEY LINK                        3,000.00                    BLICK ART MATERIALS                26,696.07                  
CARINA MILLAN                      3,000.00                    FORMATIVE PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES   26,780.00                  
ELISE HUSAK                        3,000.00                    INSTRUMENT BARN                    26,915.43                  
LAUREN KLODNICKI                   3,000.00                    PHILADELPHIA INSURANCE CO          26,919.00                  
PATRICIA M RODRIAN                 3,000.00                    PIEDMONT GLOBAL LANGUAGE SOLUTIONS 26,920.60                  
SCHOOL DISTRICT 54 ATTN: BUSINESS O 3,028.65                    GALIC DISBURSING COMPANY           27,060.00                  
BINAIFER F KAVINA                  3,041.49                    APRIL BUILDING SERVICES INC        27,450.00                  
SCHOOL SAFETY SOLUTION             3,068.95                    HORACE MANN INSURANCE CO           27,531.16                  
COMMITTEE FOR CHILDREN             3,095.00                    RSP & ASSOCIATES                   27,800.00                  
THE COMMON MARKET GREAT LAKES, INC 3,182.31                    JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION LP 27,896.51                  
BRIDGE YOUTH & FAMILY SERVICES     3,201.30                    CRISIS GO INC                      28,050.00                  
EASTEX PRODUCTS                    3,237.50                    WAREHOUSE DIRECT / METRO PROF PROD 28,355.33                  
SAFETY-KLEEN CORP                  3,239.75                    GRAFTON INTEGRATED HEALTH NETWORK  28,763.69                  
CYNTHIA J ALTIER                   3,240.00                    ELEMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC            29,352.66                  
HPS LLC                            3,275.00                    HAZCHEM ENVIRONMENTAL              29,565.68                  
READ LEARN ACHIEVE LLC             3,300.00                    BARNES & NOBLE CUST ACCT 5820956   29,942.64                  
TADPOLE ADAPTIVE, LLC              3,329.48                    CHILDREN'S PLUS INC                30,034.18                  
ED-RED                             3,350.00                    BORNQUIST INC                      30,129.00                  
HOME DEPOT PRO / HD SUPPLY FACILITI 3,374.32                    CAPSTONE                           30,227.40                  
JOHNSON RESEARCH GROUP INC         3,375.00                    ARCHITECTURAL TESTING, INC.        30,305.00                  
WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE          3,485.65                    FITNESS CONNECTION CO, THE         30,420.00                  
OLIVIA SHINDEL                     3,500.00                    TEACHER CREATED MATERIALS          30,451.24                  
NWC BODY WORKS                     3,548.79                    CANON U.S.A., INC.                 30,658.75                  
DUPAGE REGIONAL OFFICE OF EDUCATION 3,593.76                    YALA SLP PC                        30,755.00                  
MY VR SPOT LLC                     3,595.00                    GRAINGER                           30,809.59                  
SETON MONTESSORI INSTITUTE         3,600.00                    CYBERSOFT PRIMERO EDGE             31,310.00                  

PAYMENTS TO PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION OVER $2,500 EXCLUDING WAGES AND SALARIES

This listing must include expenditures from any revolving fund maintained by the school district.
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ADAPTIVE SPECIALTIES LLC           3,614.54                    COMMUNITY THERAPY CORP             31,612.50                  
CERAMIC SUPPLY CHICAGO             3,640.30                    AMITA GLENOAKS SCHOOL - PHEASANT RI 32,243.72                  
WEST 40 INTERMEDIATE SERVICE CENTER 3,675.00                    LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE    32,400.00                  
DOUGLAS TRUCK PARTS                3,772.98                    MILIEU LANDSCAPING                 32,443.00                  
ECA SCIENCE KIT SERVICES           3,806.88                    BSN SPORTS                         33,167.24                  
NORTHWEST FREIGHTLINER             3,847.89                    ULINE                              33,321.12                  
ML STRUCTURAL, PLLC                3,850.00                    MUSIC & ARTS CENTER                33,499.26                  
A&A BODY SHOP INC                  3,878.32                    MONARCH RENOVATION INC             33,984.25                  
NAPA AUTO PARTS                    3,946.61                    DISTRICT 15 TRANSPORTATION UNION   34,150.73                  
IESA                               3,975.00                    VILLAGE OF HOFFMAN ESTATES         34,335.29                  
SOUNDTRAP US INC                   4,007.00                    NAPA OF PALATINE - DO NOT USE      34,460.70                  
REGIONAL OFFICE OF EDUCATION #17   4,050.00                    DURA-BILT FENCE CO II INC          34,765.00                  
HERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEAN LLC         4,054.26                    EPS OPERATIONS LLC                 34,792.34                  
JJ KELLER & ASSOCIATES             4,079.00                    CARGILL INCORPORATED, SALT - ROAD S 34,922.51                  
EDITORIAL PROJECTS IN EDUCATION INC 4,100.00                    INTEGRATED SYSTEMS CORP            35,121.60                  
A-EXPRESS TOWING & RECOVERY        4,118.00                    NSN EMPLOYER SERVICES INC          35,191.68                  
NELCO                              4,132.63                    NORTH AMERICAN CORP OF IL          36,369.20                  
CAMA PROPERTIES LLC                4,150.00                    ALPHA BAKING CO INC                36,515.16                  
WAY TO BE DESIGNS, LLC             4,184.90                    CDW GOVERNMENT                     36,667.24                  
READING LEADERSHIP INSTITUTE       4,200.00                    COLFAX CORPORATION                 37,050.00                  
DEMCO INC                          4,244.02                    BRIGHT DIRECTIONS                  37,200.00                  
A PARTS WAREHOUSE LLC              4,285.29                    COZEN O'CONNOR PUBLIC STRATEGIES   37,500.00                  
ACME TRUCK BRAKE & SUPPLY CO       4,409.37                    MARCIA BRENNER ASSOCIATES, LLC     37,762.20                  
SCHOLASTIC INC                     4,484.23                    STRING PROJECT                     38,065.50                  
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS SCHOOL DISTRICT 2 4,491.50                    VEX ROBOTICS INC                   38,972.51                  
NULL EDUCATION SERVICES, LLC       4,500.00                    FOLLETT SOFTWARE, LLC              39,543.84                  
SHAW INDUSTRIES INC                4,505.66                    PSI INC                            39,603.00                  
COMPASS HEALTH CENTER LLC HC       4,506.38                    NATIONAL LOUIS UNIVERSITY          40,750.00                  
DOST VALUATION GROUP INC           4,512.50                    DELL MARKETING L.P.                41,062.80                  
FREUND SERVICE CO                  4,513.00                    EMBRACE EDUCATION                  41,612.70                  
MORE THAN WORDS INTERPRETING       4,517.89                    BUMP ARMOR                         41,783.00                  
METRO TANK AND PUMP COMPANY        4,520.00                    ECUBE INC                          41,821.06                  
SORRENTINO MEDIA                   4,550.00                    UNITY SCHOOL BUS PARTS             42,586.28                  
PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS               4,614.81                    AKITABOX, INC.                     42,647.72                  
SAGEVIEW CONSULTING GROUP LLC      4,700.00                    GARVEY'S OFFICE PRODUCTS           43,239.86                  
CLASS ACT/HERFF JONES              4,718.80                    CJW CLINICAL PLLC                  43,394.75                  
PLUM GROVE, INC.                   4,771.03                    COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC          44,283.48                  
GW BERKHEIMER CO INC               4,820.51                    EHC INDUSTRIES INC                 44,340.00                  
HEXAGRAMM US LLC                   4,846.58                    NEW LEADER ACADEMY INC.            44,366.05                  
CIT TRUCKS                         4,878.70                    LEACH ENTERPRISES INC              45,695.38                  
DOWNERS GROVE SCHOOL DIST 58       4,960.00                    ONE WAY EDUCATION, LLC             46,565.00                  
BVM STUDIO LLC                     5,000.00                    LEARNWELL                          46,881.79                  
MATT'S ACE HARDWARE                5,059.23                    ADVANCED PARTS AND SERVICE         47,598.49                  
LECTORUM PUBLICATIONS INC          5,072.28                    IGC PACKAGING AND SUPPLY           48,856.50                  
POSTAL SOURCE                      5,101.95                    AT&T                               48,863.60                  
SEAL OF ILLINOIS                   5,289.28                    SWEETWATER MUSIC                   49,754.45                  
SWANK MOVIE LICENSING USA          5,491.00                    DURABLE PACKAGING INTERNATIONAL    49,787.65                  
PARTY PLUS EVENTS                  5,509.98                    COMMERCIAL SPECIALTIES INC         50,343.00                  
1ST AYD CORPORATION                5,635.74                    METROPOLITAN LIFE INS              50,800.00                  
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SCHOLASTIC                         5,753.60                    SUBURBAN TRIM & GLASS              50,826.15                  
CCSD 93                            5,814.00                    WILLOWBROOK FORD                   52,608.70                  
WISCONSIN GLACIER SPRINGS CO       5,863.89                    LOCAL 73                           54,192.00                  
THERMO KING FRESNO INC             5,889.67                    VERIZON WIRELESS                   54,345.19                  
NEXT LEVEL LIFT & EQUIPMENT        5,950.00                    FIX THIS! INSTRUMENT REPAIR INC    55,060.72                  
LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE           5,977.00                    HOME DEPOT                         55,243.70                  
RNBC                               6,000.00                    THERMOSYSTEMS                      56,498.74                  
DECKER EQUIPMENT                   6,061.61                    GREAT MINDS PBC                    56,636.47                  
LEARNING A-Z                       6,146.00                    MILLER COOPER & CO LTD             57,270.61                  
MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO            6,193.77                    FILTER SERVICES INC.               57,654.69                  
INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEMS INC       6,237.49                    ILLINOIS STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT   58,365.76                  
PLASTIC CONNECTIONS INC            6,359.13                    SMARTPRESS                         58,708.41                  
CROWN TROPHY                       6,459.57                    BRAINPOP LLC                       59,010.00                  
JIM ZARNICK LPI                    6,490.00                    FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LLC   59,084.31                  
GENSERVE LLC                       6,544.17                    GHA TECHNOLOGIES INC               59,585.16                  
LEARNING GENIE, INC.               6,612.50                    CORE ACADEMY                       59,640.54                  
MELON INK                          6,640.55                    INSTRUCTURE                        60,068.26                  
FUN & FUNCTION                     6,668.45                    CAMELOT THERPEUTIC SCHOOLS LLC     60,618.20                  
STORM SCIENCE                      6,750.00                    BOELTER                            61,557.38                  
PRO FENCE II, INC                  6,900.00                    VILLAGE OF PALATINE                61,963.07                  
NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS              6,976.00                    REBER CONSULTING LLC               64,490.00                  
AMPLIFY EDUCATION INC              7,099.80                    CBRE DESIGN COLLECTIVE INC.        65,207.03                  
NICHE                              7,290.00                    THE CENTER/RESOURCES FOR TEACHING-L 65,800.00                  
MUSEUM OF SCIENCE & INDUSTRY       7,500.00                    YELLOWFOLDER                       66,119.20                  
JESSICA MINAHAN, LLC               7,500.00                    SEESAW LEARNING INC                66,272.80                  
TOYS FOR TRUCKS                    7,595.42                    POMP'S TIRE SERVICE INC            66,626.89                  
SELECTIVE INSURANCE CO OF THE SOUTH 7,599.00                    BOBCAT OF JANESVILLE               66,900.00                  
ATLAS BOBCAT LLC                   7,604.00                    SHERWIN-WILLIAMS                   66,933.88                  
DREISILKER ELECTRIC MOTORS INC     7,662.88                    AMSCO/GREENER ENGINEERING          67,575.00                  
MARTA FENOLLOSA COCERA             8,000.00                    ROCKWELL SPACE SOLUTIONS INC       67,705.52                  
FUSION LEARNING, LLC               8,000.00                    CCSD #15 - LTC                     67,849.80                  
FRANCISCO TAMAYO ROMAY             8,000.00                    ERDMANN THERAPY SOLUTIONS          68,532.00                  
ANA LLORENTE RUBIO                 8,000.00                    ROSA EDUCATIONAL CONSULTING INC    69,250.00                  
VERONICA MACIAS VALADEZ CASTELL    8,000.00                    ACTIVE INTERNET TECHNOLOGIES LLC   69,352.00                  
SHARY MOSQUERA                     8,000.00                    PALOS SPORTS INC                   70,180.52                  
VANESA ALONSO ALDAVERO             8,000.00                    GRAND PRAIRIE TRANSIT ELK GROVE    70,610.00                  
NATALIA ALVAREZ SARMIENTO          8,000.00                    CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA            71,027.25                  
IVAN APARICIO IRANZO               8,000.00                    EXCEPTIONAL LEARNERS COLLABORATIVE 71,271.10                  
JOSE A QUINTERO                    8,000.00                    NEUCO INC                          72,292.23                  
YOHANA AMANTE NEGRETE              8,122.00                    ALEXANDER GRAHAM BELL MONTESSORI SC 72,520.63                  
BENNY'S SERVICE CENTER INC         8,183.00                    R B CONSTRUCTION INC               72,700.00                  
CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO      8,328.29                    FRANCZEK                           74,625.00                  
AGIREPAIR, INC.                    8,404.00                    AT&T                               74,943.89                  
DAXWELL                            8,544.00                    IXL LEARNING INC                   75,371.00                  
XELLO INC                          8,670.00                    CONNECTIONS DAY SCHOOL SOUTH CAMPUS 77,236.92                  
FORM PLASTICS CO                   8,793.00                    SOPHOS PAYMENT RESOURCES           77,381.80                  
APPRAISAL ASSOCIATES INC           8,806.25                    SIGNS BY TOMORROW                  77,694.30                  
NCS PEARSON                        8,861.04                    DO NOT USE** - MAY DECORATING II IN 77,745.00                  
NOVACARE SERVICES                  8,949.60                    SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETERS INC     77,912.00                  
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GABRIELLE FRANCIS                  9,000.00                    STANDARD PIPE & SUPPLY INC         78,478.23                  
MASTERLIBRARY.COM LLC              9,000.00                    WENGER CORP                        78,490.90                  
IMAGETEC                           9,069.37                    MCGRAW HILL, LLC                   80,044.44                  
ANDERSON'S BOOK STORES             9,073.15                    COMPLETE LANDSCAPING LLC           80,160.00                  
SAFE & CIVIL SCHOOLS               9,085.18                    HAYES MECHANICAL                   80,491.79                  
IL. DEPT OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY    9,133.05                    BLIND SPOT                         85,520.00                  
EASY ICE LLC                       9,178.80                    SKYWARD ACCOUNTING DEPT            86,993.00                  
FSS TECHNOLOGIES LLC               9,300.00                    NEW CONNECTIONS ACADEMY            90,137.34                  
SPOT COOLERS                       9,346.00                    TELCOM INNOVATIONS GROUP LLC       91,319.82                  
COMMERCIAL FOOD SYSTEMS INC        9,465.96                    ISBE - FUNDING & DISB SVCS DIV (E32 92,958.00                  
JW PEPPER & SON INC                9,467.44                    STEP FORWARD THERAPY LTD           95,355.00                  
TANG MATH LLC                      9,475.00                    ETR                                96,590.25                  
METAPHRASIS LANGUAGE AND CULTURAL S 9,603.89                    MURPHY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC   99,400.00                  
LAKE ZURICH RADIATOR & A/C SERVICE 9,636.32                    NORTH PARK UNIVERSITY              100,988.00                
OMNI THERAPEUTICS INC              9,676.00                    PROCARE THERAPY                    101,887.80                
PARKLAND PREPARATORY ACADEMY BARTLE 9,991.41                    LIMINEX INC                        102,480.00                
COMED                              9,997.87                    ESPA                               103,522.93                
COMMONLIT INC                      10,000.00                  LAKESHORE 1-2-3                    104,515.28                
TEAM REIL CONSTRUCTION             10,143.00                  CLASSROOM CONNECTION DAY SCH       105,547.68                
STAPLES INC                        10,157.83                  CARMICHAEL CONSTRUCTION INC        106,389.00                
ILLUMINATE EDUCATION INC           10,192.00                  EVEREST ENERGY & CONTROL TECH LLC  112,072.00                
MMC EDUCATIONAL CONSULTING         10,277.50                  GRAYBAR                            112,352.80                
P R STREICH & SONS INC             10,321.66                  ALL-WAYS TRANSPORTATION            112,452.00                
ACCURATE BIOMETRICS INC            10,357.00                  HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT PUBLISHIN 115,651.05                
SANDY'S LAWN & TREE CARE INC       10,560.00                  LAVIN COMPANIES, INC.              116,124.00                
UCP SEGUIN INFINITEC               10,776.16                  WINSTON KNOLLS EDUCATION GROUP     117,871.38                
RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS                 11,076.39                  CHILD'S VOICE SCHOOL               118,125.91                
SOURCE DATA PRODUCTS               11,224.00                  MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIPMENT INC      118,922.66                
TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM         11,479.14                  NICOR GAS                          121,890.17                
SDI INNOVATIONS/SCHOOL DATEBOOKS   11,657.05                  GROW WITH ME BILINGUAL THERAPY     129,202.50                
PALATINE PARK DISTRICT             11,764.00                  CRISIS PREVENTION INSTITUTE        129,603.50                
CONTINENTAL                        11,782.84                  LMK SPEECH - LANGUAGE THERAPY PLLC 130,823.96                
EAGLE CONCRETE INC                 11,800.00                  AHS STAFFING, LLC                  132,928.28                
GENERAL PARTS                      11,828.94                  MURNANE PAPER COMPANY              134,839.95                
MIDWEST FUEL INJECTION             11,834.80                  KELLEY J SEAFIELD SLP PLLC         138,747.50                
SUBURBAN ACCENTS INC               11,859.40                  WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING CORP      143,524.30                
JFE EDUCATIONAL CONSULTING LLC     12,000.00                  HOMESTEAD ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING LL 143,985.00                
PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF PALATINE    12,000.00                  BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF DUNDEE TOWNSH 149,273.96                
INTEGRITY AUTOMATIC DOOR LLC       12,050.00                  METRO PREP                         154,378.18                
WEST MUSIC CO                      12,062.62                  TRANSAMERICA LIFE INSURANCE CO     154,571.27                
CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY               12,107.46                  PRIME PRODUCE INC                  155,135.20                
JC LICHT                           12,130.60                  SOLARIS ROOFING SOLUTIONS INC      157,910.75                
RAM COMPANIES LLC                  12,150.00                  CCSD #15 - HMO PLAN B              158,799.25                
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY CO        12,454.10                  COMPUTER INFORMATION CONCEPTS      161,136.30                
MELTWATER NEWS US INC.             12,500.00                  LARSON EQUIPMENT & FURNITURE       168,536.00                
IASPA                              12,500.00                  CCSD # 15 - LTD                    169,792.56                
BAYCOM INC                         12,615.00                  L&W SUPPLY CORP                    178,142.65                
OZOBOT                             13,000.00                  HEINEMANN                          181,890.12                
PRAGER MOVING & STORAGE CO         13,005.00                  EVANS & SON BLACKTOP INC           192,812.40                
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DAVID CARRILLO                     13,100.00                  RUSH TRUCK CENTER GRAYSLAKE        194,679.14                
ALPINE ACOUSTICS                   13,828.00                  COVE SCHOOL, THE                   194,706.85                
POCKETALK INC                      13,899.00                  PARTNERS FOR OUR COMMUNITIES       196,556.38                
ZONAR SYSTEMS INC                  13,932.00                  AMBASSADOR ATHLETIC APPAREL        197,222.40                
CITICARE SERVICES LLC              14,082.65                  AMN HEALTHCARE INC                 197,890.42                
SCHOLASTIC                         14,115.50                  NEXTERA ENERGY SERVICES MIDWEST, LL 206,209.26                
HUBERT CO                          14,124.34                  SUNBELT STAFFING                   208,796.86                
SCHOLASTIC BOOK FAIRS              14,232.81                  ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT      211,186.56                
CCSD #21                           14,320.03                  DEFRANCO PLUMBING                  216,327.08                
SPRING-ALIGN                       14,634.10                  NORTH COOK INTERMEDIATE SERVICE CEN 216,395.73                
OKAPI EDUCATIONAL PUBLISHING INC   14,665.10                  AHS STAFFING LLC - DO NOT USE      222,529.12                
PHONAK HEARING SYSTEMS             14,712.06                  CCSD #15 - LIFE                    224,210.41                
SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY INC            14,720.46                  WASTE MANAGEMENT                   229,427.36                
GOLDEN APPLE FOUNDATION            15,000.00                  CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS INC 232,269.52                
PROJECT LEAD THE WAY               15,677.25                  ACTIVATE LEARNING / SASC LLC       234,667.80                
AEQUOR                             15,746.40                  THERAPY TRAVELERS LLC              238,180.67                
DILIGENT CORPORATION               15,750.00                  MANEVAL CONSTRUCTION CO            243,012.00                
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS FORD INC         15,862.93                  ZOOM ELITE TRANSPORTATION LLC      246,856.52                
ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL BOAR 15,873.00                  AXESS TRANSPORTATION               254,762.00                
CRAFTMASTER HARDWARE LLC           15,974.90                  PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY INC            256,661.10                
MCCANN INDUSTRIES INC              16,066.00                  TROCH-MCNEIL PAVING CO             259,107.75                
GOPHER SPORT                       16,071.69                  BILINGUAL SPEECH SOLUTIONS         267,639.00                
RAPTOR TECHNOLOGIES LLC            16,100.00                  CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC       268,473.85                
AGREEABLE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES INC 16,200.00                  BRADFORD SYSTEMS                   288,664.02                
SOIL AND MATERIAL CONSULTANTS INC  16,350.00                  CCSD 15 FLEX BENEFIT PLAN ACCOUNT  298,462.29                
TOMETZ ARCHITECTURALS, INC         16,440.00                  ITR SYSTEMS                        309,633.22                
PATHFUL, INC.                      16,677.00                  AYA HEALTHCARE INC                 315,622.85                
EJ EQUIPMENT                       16,714.26                  COLLEY ELEVATOR CO                 318,901.10                
CREATIVE LEADERSHIP SOLUTIONS LLC  16,900.00                  POWERSCHOOL GROUP LLC              326,533.47                
BARRETT GARAGE DOORS               16,938.40                  LITTLE CITY FOUNDATION             336,070.98                
SPIRIT CULTURAL EXCHANGE           17,170.00                  CONNEXION                          364,977.45                
ESTRELLITA                         17,301.90                  AMERICAN TAXI DISPATCH INC         365,060.50                
SMITHEREEN PEST MANAGEMENT         17,515.00                  ARCON ASSOCIATES INC               371,609.30                
SUCCEED SPEECH LANGUAGE & FEEDING T 17,534.16                  BRUCKER COMPANY                    372,935.00                
ACCO BRANDS USA LLC                17,535.35                  FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS LLC      377,514.66                
TEACHING STRATEGIES LLC            17,540.40                  SOLIANT HEALTH                     379,175.43                
CHEM-WISE PEST MANAGEMENT          17,573.28                  CCSD #15 - VSP                     397,876.94                
MCGILL CONSTRUCTION LLC            17,619.35                  AMERGIS HEALTHCARE STAFFING, INC.  398,775.60                
GEORGELO PIZZA-CHICAGO INC         17,691.30                  ANDERSON LOCK CO                   419,704.43                
VALVOLINE LLC                      17,715.73                  PREMISTAR - NORTH                  422,127.53                
HOH WATER TECHNOLOGY INC           18,166.96                  TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC             429,128.79                
LECHNER SERVICES                   18,288.67                  CITY OF ROLLING MEADOWS            456,137.18                
BENCHMARK EDUCATION COMPANY        18,406.30                  IMEG CORP                          481,126.71                
HERSHEY'S ICE CREAM                18,482.04                  SPOTTER STAFFING LLC               482,954.13                
KENT AUTOMOTIVE                    18,501.60                  HODGES LOIZZI EISENHAMMER RODICK & 504,343.28                
CORWIN PRESS, INC.                 18,562.67                  C ACITELLI HEATING & PIPING CONTRAC 504,540.00                
ILLINOIS STATE POLICE              18,691.00                  APPLE INC                          535,672.99                
EBM INSURANCE SOLUTIONS, LLC       18,831.00                  KD LANDSCAPE INC                   539,637.00                
THERAPISTS IN EDUCATION            18,903.27                  AL WARREN OIL CO INC               545,149.18                
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INTERVIEWSTREAM INC                19,175.00                  THE STEPPING STONES GROUP LLC      556,212.80                
HERFF JONES INC                    19,185.00                  FIRST STUDENT                      559,800.00                
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURIT 19,295.00                  ESSCOE LLC                         563,773.07                
GREENROOM PRODUCTIONS, INC.        19,750.00                  VILLAGE OF PALATINE                564,711.05                
KNAPHEIDE TRUCK EQUIPMENT COMPANY  19,770.91                  CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES INC          573,410.87                
KIDS DISCOVER, LLC                 19,950.00                  WOLD ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS      619,023.68                
COLLEEN K MULLINS                  19,978.75                  HD SUPPLY FORMERLY HOME DEPOT PRO  636,113.49                
QUADIENT INC                       20,111.13                  SCHOOL SPECIALTY LLC               727,179.15                
JOHNSON CONTROLS INC               20,250.56                  AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC        791,958.05                
EVERYDAY SPEECH LLC                20,441.61                  CTC                                806,484.12                
BULLDOG CARTAGE LLC                20,461.85                  CENTRAL STATES BUS SALES INC       860,835.74                
US ALLIANCE FIRE PROTECTION INC    20,497.30                  NUTOYS LEISURE PRODUCTS            888,199.00                
WEVIDEO INC                        20,498.28                  IMAGINE LEARNING LLC               1,070,966.40             
GHR EDUCATION                      20,523.80                  ILLINOIS COUNTIES RISK MGMT TRUST  1,147,613.50             
MUTUAL ACE HARDWARE                20,552.42                  JP MORGAN CHASE NATIONAL ASSN      1,326,236.78             
ALLENDALE ASSOCIATION              20,570.00                  CONSOLIDATED FLOORING OF CHICAGO LL 1,343,795.01             
AMS INDUSTRIES INC                 20,650.50                  ILL MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND      1,347,520.73             
TEXTHELP INC                       21,008.92                  NSSEO                              1,378,085.25             
CONSERV FS INC                     21,058.50                  TEACHERS HEALTH INSURANCE SECURITY 1,523,260.61             
SCHOOLMART                         21,120.00                  GORDON FOOD SERVICE                1,550,772.62             
CANDOR HEALTH EDUCATION            21,277.50                  CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY           2,381,793.65             
AMWINS GROUP BENEFITS              21,328.00                  ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND 2,411,191.63             
MENARDS INC                        21,433.53                  TRAFERA HOLDINGS LLC               3,013,258.22             
JOHNSON CONTROLS                   21,695.87                  AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO        3,076,950.00             
EQUIPMENT DEPOT OF ILLINOIS        21,773.48                  TSA CONSULTING GROUP - REMITTANCE  3,264,060.35             
3PI TECH SOLUTIONS INC             21,774.00                  FRANK COONEY CO INC                3,587,655.07             
SADDLEBACK EDUCATIONAL, INC.       21,781.76                  ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE     5,450,193.51             
HIGH IMPACT PROGRAMS FOR SCHOOL OPE 21,956.00                  CCSD #15 - HMO PLAN A & B & C      8,690,622.97             
ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS, INC.         21,956.00                  TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF THE  9,853,145.01             
AMERICAN READING COMPANY           22,060.00                  HARRIS BANK - FEDERAL TAX          18,498,596.97           
OOSTERBAAN & SONS                  22,210.00                  CCSD #15 - PPO                     22,314,450.74           
DOLLAMUR SPORT SURFACES            22,374.00                  NICHOLAS & ASSOCIATES INC          44,140,320.41           
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JONATHAN GRICE                     1,000.00                    ZANDRA CARDENAS                    1,680.00                    
INCLUSIVE LEARNING ALLIANCE        1,000.00                    MARIA FLORES                       1,680.00                    
TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DIST 214      1,007.15                    GLOBAL COMPLIANCE NETWORK INC      1,680.00                    
PAWEL GUCWA                        1,010.00                    SVETLANA GONCHAROFF                1,680.00                    
REALLY GOOD STUFF                  1,014.25                    MARIA HIDROGO                      1,680.00                    
MIDWEST BUS SALES INC              1,014.39                    MICHAEL CHUNG                      1,685.00                    
SHELLEY KINNEY                     1,031.73                    BLACK WIDOW BEDS & ACCESSORIES     1,715.00                    
WDS DESSERTS                       1,050.00                    PMA LEASING INC                    1,728.00                    
MARIUM SHAFI                       1,051.56                    NEXUS SOLUTIONS FOR AUTISM, LLC    1,737.00                    
ED LEADERS NETWORK                 1,072.50                    HAND2MIND INC                      1,749.93                    
NORTHWEST COMMUNITY HEALTHCARE     1,111.92                    PERFORMING ARTS AT METROPOLIS      1,750.00                    
RENAISSANCE LEARNING INC           1,150.00                    ASSOC OF IL MIDDLE GRADE SCHOOLS   1,750.00                    
KEY CODE MEDIA                     1,169.00                    DISCOVERY EDUCATION INC            1,750.01                    
LEE BENNETT                        1,170.00                    WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS AND PRINT     1,757.61                    
MICHAEL MARTIN                     1,260.00                    TODAY'S CLASSROOM                  1,788.70                    
TRANSWORLD SYSTEMS INC             1,295.35                    KRISTIN CHMELA                     1,800.00                    
SEEDS FOR FAMILIES LLC             1,300.00                    KRISTINE STICKNEY                  1,800.00                    
NANCY BOES                         1,320.00                    AUTISM-PRODUCTS.COM                1,827.90                    
RICH VRBA                          1,320.00                    NASCO EDUCATION                    1,837.83                    
OPOP PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION  1,351.66                    INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER      1,848.60                    
CHICAGO LIGHTHOUSE FOR THE BLIND & 1,360.00                    COMPASS HEALTH CENTER CHICAGO LLC H 1,850.87                    
ULTIMATE PLUMBING SUPPLY           1,369.09                    STORM SCIENCE LLC                  1,875.00                    
ILLINOIS STATE UNIV  - PSYCHOLOGY D 1,370.00                    ZEP SALES AND SERVICES             1,895.62                    
BATTERY SERVICE CORPORATION        1,383.68                    BROOKE LIZASUAIN                   1,910.00                    
JUNG HEE HWANG                     1,390.59                    MINNESOTA LIFE                     1,916.65                    
CUSTOM EDUCATION SOLUTIONS INC     1,427.25                    PARTITION PROS INC                 1,923.00                    
THRIVENT MUTUAL FUNDS              1,440.00                    SUBURBAN SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENTS    1,923.00                    
MATT WILHELM INC                   1,450.00                    COLFAX WELDING & FABRICATING INC   1,923.99                    
MIKE LAMAN                         1,460.00                    TRANE COMPANY                      1,933.90                    
MOHAMMAD MUSHTAQ                   1,490.00                    MAJOR APPLIANCE SERVICE, INC       1,946.23                    
PARENTSQUARE, INC.                 1,500.00                    PARKREATION INC                    1,969.42                    
ALLISON PEASE                      1,500.00                    95 PERCENT GROUP LLC               1,992.50                    
RAYMOND JAMES AND ASSOCIATES INC   1,500.00                    SVETLANA PETROVA                   2,000.00                    
GOCREATIVE PROGRAMS, LLC           1,500.00                    INFINITE CONNECTIONS INC           2,000.00                    
VERIFENT                           1,500.00                    LIDA TARASENKO-STRUC               2,000.00                    
BRIDGET WRIGHT                     1,500.00                    FASTENAL COMPANY                   2,009.76                    
KELLY L ZERBY                      1,500.00                    NEIL ENTERPRISES                   2,017.92                    
KUTA SOFTWARE                      1,501.00                    JERRY MUCCIANTI                    2,030.00                    
SCHOOL TECH INC                    1,501.14                    GREG COZZI                         2,030.00                    
THIS FUND                          1,504.87                    GREAT BOOKS FOUNDATION             2,034.04                    
HARTMANS LOCKSMTH                  1,505.00                    CATHERINE O'BRIEN                  2,045.00                    
VENTRIS LEARNING LLC               1,505.00                    AI HOSHINO                         2,100.00                    
HOUGHTON MIFFLIN COMPANY           1,512.00                    ASSURED HEALTHCARE STAFFING LLC    2,127.95                    
HANNAH FOSTER                      1,515.00                    SCHOOLMATE                         2,147.80                    
MEGAN LEACH                        1,515.00                    PROMOTIONAL PRODUCTS PARTNERS      2,182.30                    

This listing must include expenditures from any revolving fund maintained by the school district.

PAYMENTS TO PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION OF $1,000 TO $2,500 EXCLUDING WAGES AND SALARIES
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ANN E LOCASCIO                     1,515.00                    MATH LEARNING CENTER               2,200.00                    
PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS INC           1,525.50                    EASY ARCHIVE LLC                   2,200.00                    
SHIFFLER EQUIPMENT SALES INC       1,542.76                    FITNESS MECHANIC INC               2,203.80                    
LANGUAGE TESTING INTERNATIONAL INC. 1,550.00                    LEARNING WITHOUT TEARS             2,219.25                    
HARPER COLLEGE                     1,552.50                    IGSMA DISTRICT 8 C/O MCHENRY MIDDLE 2,245.00                    
ALL FOR KIDZ, INC                  1,554.00                    PROSPECT HEIGHTS SCHOOL DISTRICT 23 2,250.00                    
DESERT SPRINGS                     1,585.00                    CPS CONSULTANTS LTD                2,310.00                    
INCWEBS INC                        1,592.00                    CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY          2,314.15                    
DONIKA ASAULENKO                   1,600.00                    TERESA MARIE STADNIK ORTIZ         2,322.50                    
IAEA                               1,600.00                    TYLER PISTORIUS                    2,340.00                    
GREAT LAKES COCA COLA DISTRIBUTION 1,601.14                    MJ SPORTS                          2,380.63                    
JAMES DELMASTRO                    1,620.00                    ALLEGRA MARKETING PRINT AND MAIL   2,409.60                    
PETROS NINIS                       1,630.00                    COZZINI BROS., INC.                2,417.30                    
U.S. UPFITTERS, INC.               1,646.40                    SCHOOL OUTLET                      2,417.34                    
REAL OT SOLUTIONS                  1,648.22                    PALATINE TRUE VALUE HARDWARE       2,420.96                    
CORE, INC                          1,652.00                    DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY             2,467.63                    
HILCO REAL ESTATE APPRAISAL, LLC   1,662.50                    SENTINEL TECHNOLOGIES INC          2,475.00                    
AIR PRODUCTS EQUIPMENT CO          1,669.00                    FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS LLC       2,477.97                    
ISABELLA MURK                      1,680.00                    VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES LLC       2,485.42                    
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; (2) collective
bargaining agreements with district employee groups; and (3) personal services contracts with individual district employees.

contracts awarded prior to FY2025 ; (2) collective bargaining agreements with district employee groups; and (3) personal services contracts

261
$173,338,665.80

REPORT ON CONTRACTS EXCEEDING $25,000 AWARDED DURING FY2025

ITEM 2. – Aggregate the value of consideration of all contracts included in Item 1 and record the dollar amount below in the space provided.

ITEM 3. – Count only contracts where the consideration exceeds $25,000 over the life of the contract that were awarded during FY2025

ITEM 4. – Aggregate the value of consideration of all contracts included in item 3 and record the dollar amount below in the space provided.

In conformity with sub-section (c) of Section 10-20.44 of the School Code [105 ILCS 5/10-20.44], the following information is required to be submitted 
in conjunction with publication of the Annual Statement of Affairs [105 ILCS 5/10-17].

ITEM 1. – Count only contracts where the consideration exceeds $25,000 over the life of the contract and that were awarded during FY2025

The schedule below (Items 1-4) must be completed for contracts exceeding $25,000.
If school district/joint agreement does not have any contracts exceeding $25,000, please add zeros (0) to cells "D24"-"D29".

INSTRUCTIONS:  Double click attached document "Contracts Exceeding $25,000 Guidance" (pdf) below for additional guidance and 
definitions.

and record the number below in the space provided. Do not include: (1) multi-year contracts awarded prior to FY2025

to minority, female, disabled or local contractors and record the number below in the space provided. Do not include: (1) multi-year

4.  Total value of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses, female owned businesses, businesses owned by 
person with disabilities, and locally owned businesses:

   *If there are no contracts of this nature, please enter "0" in box to the right.

with individual district employees.

1.  Total number of all contracts awarded by the school district:
2.  Total value of all contracts awarded:

3.  Total number of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses, female owned businesses, businesses owned by 
persons with disabilities, and locally owned businesses:

   *If there are no contracts of this nature, please enter "0" in box to the right. 0

$0.00

Contract Guidance
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